The notice period is three calendar months by either party. No 
severance fees is payable to him. Mr. Samir Kumar Modi is the son of Mr. K.K. Modi and Mrs. Bina Modi. 

4	The Board of Directors has recommended to pay Mr. Ruchir Kumar Modi a remuneration on quarterly 
basis, by way of commission of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One crore fifty lacs only) per annum for 3 
years w.e.f. 1st July, 2016 in accordance with provisions of Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013. 
The approval of the shareholders is being sought for this at the ensuing AGM.

iv)	Details of shares/convertible instruments held in the Company by the non-executive